CUS100ME Series 3
Immunity Levels
Test Standard Test Level Criteria
 Notes
    The power stated below is total power
    (main output + fan output)
ESD	 EN61000-4-2	 4	 A
Radiated Susceptibility	 EN61000-4-3	 3	 A	 inc	proximity	field	requirements	of	EN60601-1-2:2015
Electrical Fast Transient Burst	 EN61000-4-4	 4	 A	 (AC	Port,	5kHz	and	100KHz)
Surge	 EN61000-4-5	 3	 A	 -
Conducted Susceptibility	 EN61000-4-6	 3	 A	 -
Magnetic	fields	 EN61000-4-8	 4	 A	 -
	 	 0%	for	1/2	cycle	 A	 -
	 EN61000-4-11	 0%	for	1	cycle	 A	 -
	 Class	3	Industrial	 40%	for	10/12	cycles	 B	 -
	 inc	EN55024	 70%	for	25/30	cycles	 A	 -
	 (100VAC)	 80%	for	250/300	cycles	 A	 -
	 	 0%	for	250/300	cycles	 B	 -
	 	 0%	for	1/2	cycle	 A	 -
	 EN61000-4-11	 0%	for	1	cycle	 A	 -
Voltage Dips	 Class	3	Industrial	 40%	for	10/12	cycles	 A	 -
& Interruptions	 inc	EN55024	 70%	for	25/30	cycles	 A	 -
	 (240VAC)	 80%	for	250/300	cycles	 A	 -
	 	 0%	for	250/300	cycles	 B	 -
	 	 0%	for	1/2	cycle	 A	 -
	 EN60601-1-2:2015	 0%	for	1	cycle	 A	 -
	 (100VAC)	 70%	for	25/30	cycles	 A	 -
	 	 0%	for	250/300	cycles	 B	 -
	 	 0%	for	1/2	cycle	 A	 -
	 EN60601-1-2:2015	 0%	for	1	cycle	 A	 -
	 (240VAC)	 70%	for	25/30	cycles	 A	 -
	 	 0%	for	250/300	cycles	 B	 -
Ringwave Test	 EN61000-4-12	 3	 A	 -
Voltage Fluctuations	 EN61000-4-14	 Class	3	 A	 -
Criteria	A	definition:	the	output	stays	within	+/-5%	of	regulation
Examples;   CUS100ME-24/UEM,	CUS100ME-12V5/A
Part Numbering Scheme
CUS100ME- 12 / U E M
Output voltage 12, 15, 18, 24, 28, 36, 48
(these	options	subject	to	MOQ,	please	consult	Sales)
 blank open pcb
 U U channel
 A U channel with cover
 B baseplate
 blank dual fuses
 E Single input fuse in line line
 blank JST connectors
 M Molex connectors
    Outline drawing CUS100ME (Open Frame unit)
 4
4.
45
 3
.1
8
TY
P
X
4
 3.18 TYP X 4
 95.25 TYP
 101.6
 5
0.
8
 2
5.
5
 5.2
 1
.9
  12.5
 2
9.
3
 5.1
J1 N
L
J100
+
A J2 EARTH
++
A
A
-
A
--
ALLOW 3 MM
CLEARANCE FOR
CAP VENTING
 31.5 MAX
 2.7 MAX
    Outline drawing CUS100ME/U (U Channel) Option
CUS100ME Series4
 3.4 TYP
 109.2 TYP
 116.00
 R2.0
0 T
YP
 3
5.
00
 T
YP
 1
4.
4
TY
P
X
4
 38.5
 6
4.
0
 10.38 TYP
 95.25 TYP
 9
.6
8
TY
P
 4
4.
45
 T
YP
B B
BB
NOTE: B - 4 OFF M3 FIXING - max thread penetration 4.25 mm
U CHASSIS OPTION
RECOMMENDED TORQUE - M3 - 0.5 - 0.6 Nm
DIMENSION TOLERANCES:    0.00 ±0.2     0.0 ±0.4
Unpainted slots
C
2 31 4
B
A
E
F
PROJECT
DATE
DRAWN BY
COMMENTS
A4
3RD ANGLE PROJECTION
TITLE
TDK-Lambda UK Limited.
DRAWING NUMBER
C
DO NOT SCALE
SCALE
MATERIAL SPECIFICATION
UNSPECIFIED
DIMS IN MM
FINISH SPECIFICATION
DRAWN TO BS8888
NOTE THIS DRAWING IS PRODUCED IN SOLIDWORKS.
ALL CHANGES MUST BE EFFECTED THROUGH THE CAD SYSTEM.
This drawing and any information or descriptive matter contained there in are the
confidential and copyright property of TDK-Lambda UK Limited. Neither the whole nor
any extract may be disclosed, loaned, copied, or used for manufacturing or
tendering without their written consent.
2 of 4
SHEET
K.W.
1:2
CUS100ME OUTLINE DWG 12V-48V
260397
N/A
N/A
General Tolerancing
Refer to 67960 A45
TDK-Lambda
25.09.17
D
Dimension	Tolerances:		0.00	±0.2			0.0	±0.4
Note:		B	-	4	off	M3	fixing	-	max	threat	peneration	4.25mm
Recommended	Torque	-	M3	-	0.5	-	0.6Nm